

ITEM NO.34 Court 4 (Video Conferencing) SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1216/2020

ASHWINI KUMAR UPADHYAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1226/2020 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 1403/2020 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 175/2021 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 29-11-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s)

WP 1216/2020

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR
Mr. Pankaj Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kapish Seth, Adv.

WP 1226/2020

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR
Mr. Pankaj Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Singh, Adv.

WP 1403/2020

Dr. Menaka Guruswamy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR
Mr. Yash S. Vijay, Adv.

WP 175/2021

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR
 Mr. Pankaj Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Rudra Vikram Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
 Mr. Durga Dutt, Adv.
 Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Pinaki Misra, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
 Ms. Seema Sundd, Adv.
 Mr. Pravin Bahadur, Adv.
 Mr Vishal Gehrana, Adv.
 Mr. Navandeep Matta, Adv.
 Mr Shravan Sahny, Adv.
 Mr. Kalyan Kumar Thevar, Adv.
 Mr. Rituraj Srivastav, Adv.
 Mr. Priyash Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya P. N. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Prabhat Ranjan, Adv.
 Mr. Alabhya Dhamija, Adv.
 Mr. Drouhn Garg, Adv.
 Ms. Gauri Desai, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek S., Adv.
 for M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
 Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.
 Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
 Ms. Palak Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Sahil Raveen, Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
 Ms. Shreya Nair, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
 Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.
 Mr. Akshay C. Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, AAG
 Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.
 Ms Pallavi Langar, AOR

Mr Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.
 Mr Abhishek Roy, Adv.
 Mr Aditya Kumar, Adv.

Ms Barnali Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Singh Dy. AG, M.P.
Mr. Ramesh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary AOR

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.
Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Manya Hasija, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Barsaiyan, Adv.
Mr. Akash Singh, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Kynpham V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv.
Mr. Daniel Lyngdoh, Adv.

Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR

Mr. Surjendu Sankar Das, AOR
Ms. Annie Mittal, Adv.

Mrs. G. Indira, AOR
Ms. N.P. Haibila, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Niti, AOR
Ms. Madhavi Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Jishnu M L, Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR,
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv,
Mr. Manan Sanghai, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the Petitions on 6 December 2021.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER**