

ITEM NO.31

Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.1216/2020

ASHWINI KUMAR UPADHYAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P.(C) No.1226/2020 (X)W.P.(C) No.1403/2020 (X)W.P.(C) No.175/2021 (X)

Date : 04-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s)

WP 1216/2020

Mr. Vikash Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR
Mr. Kapish Seth, Adv.
Ms. Deepika Kaliya, Adv.
Mr. Bhamidipati S. Ramchandra, Adv.

WP 1226/2020

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR
Mr. Aniruddh Singh, Adv.

WP 1403/2020

Ms. Menaka Guruswamy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashwini Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR
Mr. Yash S. Vijay, Adv.

WP 175/2021

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR
Mr. Kapish Seth, Adv.
Ms. Deepika Kaliya, Adv.
Mr. Bhamidipati S. Ramchandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Durga Dutt, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Adv.
Mr. Agam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Akhila Wali, Adv.
M/s. Nuli & Nuli,

Mr. Pravin Bahadur, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Seema Sundd, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gehrana, Adv.
Mr. Shravan Sahny, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Priyadarshini, Adv.
Mr. Kalyan Kumar Thevar, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Srivastav, Adv.
Mr. Priyash Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aditya P.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Alabhya Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. Drouhn Garg, Adv.
Ms. Gauri Desai, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek S., Adv.

M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Girish Chowdary, Adv.
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Nalin Kohli, AAG
Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
Mr. Ankit Roy, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Nimisha Menon, Adv.
Ms. Ragini Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

Mr. S.C. Verma, Adv. Gen.
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Ms. Shreya Nair, Adv.

Mr. Surjendu Sankar Das, AOR
Ms. Annie Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj, AAG
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Mr. Vedansh Anand, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.
Mr. Akshay C. Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Langar, AOR
Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Roy, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Barnali Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

Mr. V.V.V.M.B. Pattabiram, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, Adv.
Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Sneh Bairwa, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. P.S. Negi, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv.
Mr. Daniel Lyngdoh, Adv.

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.
Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Manya Hasija, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Barsaiyan, Adv.
Mr. Akash Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Patwalia, Adv. Gen.
Mr. Sehaj Bir Singh, DAG
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

Mr. Vivek Kohli, Adv. Gen.
Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Ms. Yeshi Rinchhen, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Nishi Sangtani, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Mr. Susheel Joseph Cyriac, Adv.
Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Niti, AOR
Ms. Madhavi Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Divyanshu Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Pinaki Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh P., Adv.
Mr. Manoranjan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Deeptanshu Jain, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Arun Adlakha, Adv.
Mr. Naman Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Sonker, Adv.
Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.

Mr. Kaleeswaram Raj, Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Saidque T.A., Adv.

Mr. Varun C. Vijay, Adv.
Ms. Thulasi K. Raj, Adv.
Ms. Kavya Varma, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 List the Petitions on 14 February 2022.

**(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. - cum - P.S.**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER**