

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1216/2020

ASHWINI KUMAR UPADHYAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 57693/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 157932/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 157928/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 22777/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 15147/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 15116/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 157927/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 150788/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 15838/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1226/2020 (X)
 (FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 1403/2020 (X)
 (FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 175/2021 (X)
 (FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 16-09-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
 HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv. (A.C.)
 Mr. Justine George, Adv.
 Mr. Sarushree, Adv.
 Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Kumar Umrao, Adv.
 Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
 Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
 Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
 Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Durga Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Akhil, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kr.Sharma, Adv
Mr. Harsh Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Prahil Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Harender Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Saraswat, Adv.
Ms. Monica, Adv.
Mr. Suvigya Ram Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Saransh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Singhania, Adv.
Mr. Nring Chamwibo Zeliang, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makkar, AOR
Mr. A.K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Pinaki Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh P, AOR
Mr. Manoranjan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Pravin Bahadur, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Seema Sundd, Adv.
Mr. Alabhya Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. Japparpreet Hora, Adv.
M/s Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. C. Verma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR.
Mr. Gaurav Arora, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.
Mr. Akshay C. Shrivastava, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Arpit Parkash, Adv.
 Mr. Vikalp Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Sr. Adv/AAG
 Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.
 Ms. Pallavi Langar, AOR
 Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Ray, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Barnali Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
 Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary AOR

Mr. Siddharath Dharmadhikari, Adv.
 Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, AOR.
 Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
 Ms. Shewtal Shepal, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
 Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR

Mr. Surjendu Sankar Das, AOR
 Ms. Annie Mittal, Adv.

Mrs. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. Vaibhav Niti, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR,

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Anupam Ngangom, Adv.
 Mr. Wahengbam Immanuel Meitei, Adv.

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
 Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.
 Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
 Mr. Prang Newmdi, Adv.

Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Nishi Sangtani, Adv.
Ms. Vani Vandana Chhetri, Adv.
Ms. Yeshi Rinchhen, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Girish Chowdary, Adv.
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Mr. V.V.V.M.B. Pattabhiram, DAG
Mr. Pashupati Nath Razdan, AOR
Ms. Rashmi Singhanian, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Srivastav, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Abhishek, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
Mr. T. Dharm Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aagam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nanda Kumar K.B., Adv.
For M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. Anil Grover, Sr. AAG
Mr. Neeraj, AAG
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Mr. Vedansh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Rudra Paliwal, Adv.
Ms. Monika Gosain, AOR

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

Mr. Nupur Kumar, AOR
Ms. Diksha Dadu, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.

Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv./AAG,
Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Ms. Nupur Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shobhit Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Mahara, Adv.
MS. Richa Vishwakarma, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, AOR

Mr. Kaleeswaram Raj, Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A, AOR
Ms. Thulasi K. Raj, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Arnav Singh Deo, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Mr. E. Vinay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Dewivedi, Adv.
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.
M/s Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the petitions on 30 September 2022.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**