SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.1216/2020

ASHWINI KUMAR UPADHYAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07-03-2024 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)
Amicus Curiae
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.
- 2 Mr Devashish Bharuka, senior counsel has been nominated as *Amicus Curiae* in the matter. In view of his designation as senior counsel during the pendency of the proceedings, we accede to the request made by him and permit Ms Sarvshree, counsel to file her Vakalatnama and act as an Advocate-on-Record to assist Mr Devashish Barukha.

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S. (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) Assistant Registrar